CAT24C32
© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved 1 Doc. No. MD-1101, Rev. K
Characteristics subject to change without notice
32-Kb I2C CMOS Serial EEPROM
FEATURES
 Supports Standard and Fast I2C Protocol
 1.7V to 5.5V Supply Voltage Range
 32-Byte Page Write Buffer

Doc. No.MD-1101, Rev.K 16 © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT24C32YI-GT3 (TSSOP, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 3,000/Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest ON Semiconductor Sales office.
(5) TDFN, ZD2 is only available in 2,000 pcs/reel, i.e., CAT24C32ZD2I-T2. The TDFN 3 x 4.9mm (ZD2) is not recommended for
new designs.
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT        24C32              Y                      I                              – G           T3
Optional ID
Package
 L: PDIP
 W: SOIC, JEDEC
 Y: TSSOP
ZD2: TDFN (3 x 4.9mm)(5)
VP2: TDFN (2 x 3mm)
HU3: UDFN (2 x 3mm)
Product Number
24C32
Lead Finish
G: NiPdAu
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to +85ºC)
E = Extended (-40ºC to +125ºC)
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
2: 2,000/Reel(5)
3: 3,000/Reel
For Product Top Mark Codes, click here:
CAT24C32
© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved 17 Doc. No.MD-1101, Rev. K
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Description
10/07/05 A Initial Issue
11/15/05 B Update Ordering Information
Add Tape and Reel Specifications
02/02/06 C Update Ordering Information
08/23/06 D Updated device description, supporting text and figures, package outlines, package
marking and ordering information.
Updated and re-formatted D.C. Characteristics presentation.
Updated and re-formatted A.C. Characteristics presentation to reflect Standard
(100kHz) and Fast (400kHz) operation over the full voltage range.
09/08/06 E Remove Package Markings
02/12/07 F Update TDFN 8-Pad (3 x 4.9mm) package
03/20/07 G Add TDFN 8-Pad (2 x 3mm) package
04/17/07 H Add to Pin Configuration and Example of Ordering Information “Not Recommended for
new design”. Note for the ZD2 package.
Update Pin Impedance Characteristics
06/27/07 I Add Extended Temperature range
Update D.C. Operating Characteristics table
Update all Package Outline Drawing
Add MD- to document number
03/26/08 J Add UDFN 8-Pad package to Pin Configuration
Update Features
Update D.C. Operating Characteristics